# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Releases R/F: 3173/0732)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		10/30/2006	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAKM Resources Corporation	
Street Address:	48 West 38th Street 8th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0761381	ADAM'S RIB
Registration Number:	1802161	ALL PRO
Registration Number:	2240936	ALL WALKS OF LIFE
Registration Number:	3006302	AQUAFX
Registration Number:	2694015	AURO
Registration Number:	1592084	COLOR MATCH
Registration Number:	2846805	CUSHION TEC
Registration Number:	0770388	
Registration Number:	0819545	
Registration Number:	2801963	
Registration Number:	3119227	
Registration Number:	2704278	
Registration Number:	2822294	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0062

900061990

Registration Number:	1723914	
Registration Number:	2770527	
Registration Number:	2799496	
Registration Number:	2540661	
Registration Number:	2056422	
Registration Number:	2751345	DURA+MATES
Registration Number:	2979644	EVER WEAR
Registration Number:	2673300	EZ MATCH
Registration Number:	2525702	FALL PROOF
Registration Number:	2114401	FOR ALL WALKS OF LIFE
Registration Number:	2781599	G
Registration Number:	2790737	G
Registration Number:	2781598	G
Registration Number:	2160214	GOLD CLUB
Registration Number:	2707500	GOLD STANDARD
Registration Number:	0770389	GOLD TOE
Registration Number:	2751736	GOLD TOE
Registration Number:	1837930	GOLD TOE
Registration Number:	1780355	GOLD TOE
Registration Number:	1924671	GOLD TOE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2586443	GOLD TOE GEAR
Registration Number:	2727767	GOLD TOE PLATINUM
Registration Number:	2838566	GOLDTOE MAX
Registration Number:	2621864	GREAT AMERICAN SOCKS
Registration Number:	2138095	KIDSOX
Registration Number:	1994946	LEGEND BY GOLD TOE
	1001010	ELGEND BT GOED TOE
Registration Number:	3043541	MAX SPUN
Registration Number:  Registration Number:		
	3043541	MAX SPUN
Registration Number:	3043541 2879864	MAX SPUN SILVER TOE
Registration Number: Registration Number:	3043541 2879864 0740958	MAX SPUN SILVER TOE SILVER TOE
Registration Number:  Registration Number:  Registration Number:	3043541 2879864 0740958 3131112	MAX SPUN SILVER TOE SILVER TOE SILVER TOE GEAR
Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	3043541 2879864 0740958 3131112 2275026	MAX SPUN  SILVER TOE  SILVER TOE  SILVER TOE GEAR  SILVERGARD
Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	3043541 2879864 0740958 3131112 2275026 2163413	MAX SPUN  SILVER TOE  SILVER TOE  SILVER TOE GEAR  SILVERGARD  STANDARD OF QUALITY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0063

Serial Number:	78370459	
Serial Number:	78508163	GT A GOLD TOE BRAND
Serial Number:	78490546	LEGEND BY GOLD TOE BRANDS
Registration Number:	2139828	PERFECT FIT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031935-0234 (GAKM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/
Date:	11/07/2006

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Release -GAKM#page1.tif source=Release -GAKM#page2.tif source=Release -GAKM#page3.tif source=Release -GAKM#page4.tif source=Release -GAKM#page5.tif source=Release -GAKM#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0064

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of October 30, 2006, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent ("Wachovia"), in favor of GAKM Resources Corporation ("GAKM") as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Interest dated March 24, 2005 ("Security Interest"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3173/0732, GAKM granted Wachovia a security interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, GAKM has requested that Wachovia release its security interest in all right, title and interest of Wachovia in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, Wachovia, without recourse, representation or warranty and at GAKM's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to Wachovia pursuant to the Trademark Assignment of Security in each of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the registrations of and applications for said trademarks (the "Released Trademark Collateral").

Wachovia agrees, upon the request of (and at the sole cost and expense of) GAKM, to provide GAKM with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Wachovia's security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

OC 850927 I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0065

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wachovia has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent
	By: <u>Susan Cromantie</u> Name: <u>Susan Cromantie</u>
	Name: Susan Cromartie
	Title: Vice President
CERTIFICATION	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA ) COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG) ss:	
who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and of Wachovia Bank, National Association, a and that he/she, as such officer being duly at	a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on personally appeared Susur Cumulation says that heighe is the Vice Bundant as Collateral Agent, a national banking association, athorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument or free act and deed and as the full act and deed of Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  7-28-09

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3173/0732

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
ADAM'S RIB	72122805 June 26, 1961	0761381 December 10, 1963	Renewed
ALL PRO	74323039 October 16, 1992	1802161 November 2, 1993	Renewed
ALL WALKS OF LIFE	75050736 January 29, 1996	2240936 April 20, 1999	Registered
AQUAFX Aquafx	76590545 May 5, 2004	3006302 October 11, 2005	Registered
AURO	78483715 September 15, 2004		Published Intent To Use
AURO	76276434 June 25, 2001	2694015 March 4, 2003	Registered
COLOR MATCH	73764138 November 9, 1988	1592084 April 17, 1990	Renewed
CUSHION TEC	78206201 January 23, 2003	2846805 May 25, 2004	Registered
Design - Device of sock w/mag glass	72155148 October 15, 1962	0770388 May 26, 1964	Renewed
Design – Device of sock w/mag glass	72229650 October 8, 1965	0819545 November 29, 1966	Renewed
Design - Gold ring	76463727 November 1, 2002	2801963 January 6, 2004	Registered
Design – Gold ring	78466145 August 12, 2004	3119227 July 25, 2006	Registered

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
Design – Gold stripe design	76401214 April 29, 2002	2704278 April 8, 2003	Registered
Design – Gold tred	76435363 July 29, 2002	2822294 March 16, 2004	Registered
Design - Santa	74164330 May 6, 1991	1723914 October 13, 1992	Renewed
Design – Silver coloring on toe of sock	75630275 January 29, 1999	2770527 October 7, 2003	Registered
Design - Silver Rings (3 Rings)	78370459 February 19, 2004		Pending
Design – Silver tred	76435362 July 29, 2002	2799496 December 23, 2003	Registered
Design - Toe Print logo	74666328 April 27, 1995	2540661 February 19, 2002	Registered
Design –Gold stripe	74680710 May 26, 1995	2056422 April 22, 1997	Registered
DURA+MATES	78070524 June 22, 2001	2751345 August 12, 2003	Registered
EVER WEAR	78336231 December 4, 2003	2979644 July 26, 2005	Registered
EZ MATCH	78071212 June 27, 2001	2673300 January 7, 2003	Registered
FALL PROOF	75727363 June 11, 1999	2525702 January 1, 2002	Registered
FOR ALL WALKS OF LIFE	74525534 May 17, 1994	2114401 November 18, 1997	Registered
G	76463729	2781599	Registered

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
	November 1, 2002	November 11, 2003	
G and design (on sole of sock)	76463730 November 1, 2002	2790737 December 9, 2003	Registered
G and design in square	76463728 November 1, 2002	2781598 November 11, 2003	Registered
GOLD CLUB	75242778 February 18, 1997	2160214 May 26, 1998	Registered
GOLD STANDARD	76041120 May 3, 2000	2707500 April 15, 2003	Registered
GOLD TOE	72155149 October 15, 1962	0770389 May 26, 1964	Renewed
GOLD TOE	76179968 December 13, 2000	2751736 August 19, 2003	Registered
GOLD TOE  Gold Toe	74239325 January 22, 1992	1837930 May 31, 1994	Renewed
GOLD TOE	74239513 January 22, 1992	1780355 July 6, 1993	Renewed
GOLD TOE CLASSIC	74323035 October 16, 1992	1924671 October 3, 1995	Renewed
GOLD TOE GEAR	76135132 September 25, 2000	2586443 June 25, 2002	Registered
GOLD TOE PLATINUM	76197694 January 22, 2001	2727767 June 17, 2003	Registered Partial Section 2(F)
GOLDTOE MAX	78198092 December 27, 2002	2838566 May 4, 2004	Registered
GREAT AMERICAN SOCKS	75908810 February 2, 2000	2621864 September 17, 2002	Registered
GT A GOLD TOE BRAND	78508163 October 29, 2004		Pending Intent To Use
KIDSOX	74525587 May 17, 1994	2138095 February 24, 1998	Registered Section 2(F)
LEGEND BY GOLD TOE	74668550 May 1, 1995	1994946 August 20, 1996	Renewed
LEGEND BY GOLD TOE BRANDS	78490546 September 28, 2004		Pending Intent To Use
MAX SPUN	76590936 May 7, 2004	3043541 January 17, 2006	Registered

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
PERFECT FIT	75103283 May 13, 1996	2139828 February 24, 1998	Registered
SILVER TOE	76179967 December 13, 2000	2879864 August 31, 2004	Registered
SILVER TOE	72132671 November 24, 1961	0740958 November 20, 1962	Renewed
SILVER TOE GEAR	78554285 January 26, 2005	3131112 August 15, 2006	Registered
SILVERGARD .	75446984 March 9, 1998	2275026 August 31, 1999	Registered
STANDARD OF QUALITY	75197421 November 13, 1996	2163413 June 9, 1998	Registered Section 2(F)
TODAY'S CASUAL	75860956 December 1, 1999	2951935 May 17, 2005	Registered
TREADWELL	76461806 October 28, 2002	3104313 June 13, 2006	Registered

Page 6

**RECORDED: 11/07/2006**